PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3890951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLIN WAYNE MCFAULL	12/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWMONT MINING SERVICES PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 1, 388 HAY STREET
City:	SUBIACO, WA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15039574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH, FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: ROSS E. BREYFOGLE

Address Line 2: 8055 EAST TUFTS AVENUE, SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12854-20579		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS E. BREYFOGLE		
SIGNATURE:	/ROSS E. BREYFOGLE/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (Inventor to Newmont Mining Services Pty Ltd)#page1.tif

PATENT 503844303 REEL: 038727 FRAME: 0112

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF OWNERSHIP

WHEREAS, I, COLIN WAYNE MCFAULL of 25 Jackson Avenue, Winthrop WA 6150 Australia, have invented a certain new and useful invention(s) entitled "CONVEYOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSPORTING MATERIAL", for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 12854-20543.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor conceived and made the aforesaid invention(s) within the scope of and in the course of my employment in Australia by Newmont Mining Services Pty Ltd, having a business address at Level 1, 388 Hay Street, Subiaco WA 6008, Australia, and that all right, title and interest in and to the invention, including rights to file for patent protection therefore and including with respect to the aforesaid application, are owned by Newmont Mining Services Pty Ltd and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and including all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all converted non-provisional utility, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States of America or any other country.

Date: 12/05/2013	Ву:	(UMS oull	
, ,		COLIN WAYNE MCFAULL	MIMIMI
			SHIMORI LANE
			NOTARY
			PUBLIC O
STATE OF Colorado)		NOTARY PUBLIC OF
And the second s) ss.		A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND
COUNTY OF DONVER)		OF COLUMN
			"%8/on Expires

1.1

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared COLIN WAYNE MCFAULL, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this Standay of December, 2013

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-30-2015

PATENT REEL: 038727 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 05/26/2016